and without any setoff or deduction whatsoever, except as may be 
specifically provided herein, rent for the Leased Premises for the term of 
March 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, at the rate of Five and 70/100 
Dollars ($5.70) per square foot per annum, payable in advance in equal 
monthly installments of One Thousand Three Hundred and Five and 30/100 
Dollars ($1,305.30) each on the first day of each month during the term 
hereof. All rentals payable by Tenant to Landlord under this Lease shall be 
paid to the Landlord at the office of the Landlord herein  designated by it for 
notices or to such other place as Landlord may designate in writing to